Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest prev. recorded at Reel/Frame No. 002225/0852.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas		12/09/2005	Collateral Agent:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ameristar Casinos, Inc.
Street Address:	3773 Howard Hughes Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 490S
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89109
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1971539	AMERISTAR CASINO
Registration Number:	2132916	AMERISTAR CASINO
Registration Number:	2113356	AMERISTAR CASINO
Registration Number:	2282601	AMERISTAR CASINO*HOTEL
Registration Number:	1924202	THE BRIGHTEST STAR ON THE RIVER
Registration Number:	2139330	THE BRIGHTEST STAR ON THE RIVER
Registration Number:	2462148	YOUR BEST CHANCE
Registration Number:	2828742	PLATINUM PLAYERS CLUB CARD
Registration Number:	2890661	WATERFRONT GRILL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(212)354-8113 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK

900038164 **REEL: 003212 FRAME: 0944**

Phone: 2128198928

Email: enunn@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: White & Case LLP

Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Attn: Elizabeth A. Nunn

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11040310256 AMERIRELEASE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Nunn	
Signature:	/Elizabeth A. Nunn/	
Date:	12/19/2005	

Total Attachments: 4 source=amerel#page1.tif source=amerel#page2.tif source=amerel#page3.tif source=amerel#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003212 FRAME: 0945

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This Release is granted as of November 10, 2005, by DEUTSCHE BANK

TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (the "Collateral Agent") to Ameristar Casinos, Inc., a

Nevada corporation (the "Assignor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Assignor has heretofore granted to the Collateral Agent a

security interest in certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications

as more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the

Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement, dated as December 20, 2000, among the

Collateral Agent, the Assignor and the other assignors party thereto from time to time (as

amended from time to time, the "Security Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and

interest in and to the Marks to the Assignor and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances

respecting the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto

the Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more particularly, (i)

the security interest in the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications as set

forth on Schedule A hereto, (ii) all proceeds and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the Marks and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after

December 20, 2000 for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the

same, and granted to the Collateral Agent by the Assignor by the Security Agreement, which

Assignment was duly recorded on January 17, 2001 at Trademark Reel 002225, Frame 0852 in

the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NEWYORK 5225605 v1 (2K)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003212 FRAME: 0946

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent

Mary Kay Coyle Managing Director Name:

Title:

By:_

Name: Title:

COUNTY C	OF NEW YORK)
	On this 9 day of November, 2005, before me personally came may key leyk
Benda	who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that they are

) ss.:

The Management and Vice President of Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, that they are authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of said corporation and that they did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

MAUREEN E. THOMAS
Notary Public - State of New York
No. 01TH6098264
Qualified in Bronx County
Certified in New York County
My Commission Expires 9/08/2007

STATE OF NEW YORK

SCHEDULE A

ISSUED U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Title of Trademark	Application #	Registration #	Filing date	Reg. Date
Ameristar Casino	74/802,254	1,971,539	1993-10-15	1996-04-30
Ameristar Casino	74/448,112	2,132,916	1993-10-15	1998-01-27
Ameristar Casino (Logo)	74/802,378	2,113,356	1993-10-21	1997-11-18
Ameristar Casino* Hotel (Logo)	75/380,049	2,282,601	1997-10-27	1999-10-05
The Brightest Star on the River	74/586,303	1,924,202	1994-10-17	1995-10-03
The Brightest Star on the River	74/586,321	2,139,330	1994-10-17	1998-02-24
Your Best Chance	75/520,638	2,462,148	1998-07-17	2001-06-19
Platinum Player Club Card	75/482,596	2,828,742	1998-05-11	2004-04-06
Waterfront Grill	76/106,924	2,890,661	2000-08-10	2004-10-05

NEWYORK 5225605 v1 (2K)

RECORDED: 12/19/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003212 FRAME: 0949